## 506057907 05/13/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6104621

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELCHANAN FRIED	05/22/2019
MONI SOLOMONOV	05/23/2019
ARIEL SHREM	05/27/2019
SHANY RIMON	05/26/2019
TOM WEISS-SADAN	05/21/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD.	
Street Address:	13 WADI EL HAJ	
City:	NAZARETH	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930913

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-423-0235

**Email:** roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08205-P0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page1.tif source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page2.tif

PATENT 506057907 REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0712

source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page3.tif source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page4.tif source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page5.tif source=08205-P0001A- Signed-PCT-Assignment-GDI-002 US#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned FRIED, Elchanan, 7 Berenice Street, Jerusalem, Israel; SOLOMONOV, Moni, 638 West End Avenue, Apt. IC, New York, New York 10024, United States of America; SHREM, Ariel, 13 Gelber Street, 9675513 Jerusalem, Israel; RIMON, Shany, 4 Yohanan HaSandlar Street, 6382740 Tel Aviv, Israel; WEISS-SADAN, Tom, 8 Hazon Zion Street, 9631010 Jerusalem, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to May 19, 2019, I/We did irrevocably assign to A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 13 Wadi El Haj, Nazareth, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

# A PORTABLE DEVICE FOR AUTOMATED VENTILATION

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050563 filed May 19, 2019 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/674,620 filed May 22, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Jerusalay this & Etchanan Fried	day of May 2019 (witness)
Signed atthis	
WORK SOMMANOV	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of
Ariel Shrem	(witness)

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned FRIED, Elchanan, 7 Berenice Street, Jerusalem, Israel; SOLOMONOV, Moni, 638 West End Avenue, Apt. 1C, New York, New York 10024, United States of America; SHREM, Ariel,13 Gelber Street, 9675513 Jerusalem, Israel; RIMON, Shany, 4 Yohanan HaSandlar Street, 6382740 Tel Aviv, Israel; WEISS-SADAN, Tom, 8 Hazon Zion Street, 9631010 Jerusalem, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to May 19, 2019, I/We did irrevocably assign to A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 13 Wadi El Haj, Nazareth, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

# A PORTABLE DEVICE FOR AUTOMATED VENTILATION

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050563 filed May 19, 2019 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/674,620 filed May 22, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed atthis	day of	2019
Elchanan Fried	(witness)	************************************
Signed at New York, US this	23day of	2019
Moni Solomonov	(witness)	
Signed atthis.	day of	2019
Ariel Shrem	(witness)	***********

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned FRIED, Elchanan, 7 Berenice Street, Jerusalem, Israel; SOLOMONOV, Moni, 638 West End Avenue, Apt. 1C, New York, New York 10024, United States of America; SHREM, Ariel,13 Gelber Street, 9675513 Jerusalem, Israel; RIMON, Shany, 4 Yohanan HaSandlar Street, 6382740 Tel Aviv, Israel; WEISS-SADAN, Tom, 8 Hazon Zion Street, 9631010 Jerusalem, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to May 19, 2019, I/We did irrevocably assign to A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 13 Wadi El Haj, Nazareth, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

# A PORTABLE DEVICE FOR AUTOMATED VENTILATION

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050563 filed May 19, 2019 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/674,620 filed May 22, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed atthis	day of2019
Elchanan Fried	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of2019
Moni Solomonov	(witness)
Signed at. Nazareth Israel this Ariel Shrem	1day of

Signed at Tel Aviv this 26.  Shany/Rimon	day of
Signed atthis	day of2019
Tom Weiss-Sadan	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of2019
A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD.	

Signed atthis	day of2019
Shany Rimon	(witness)
Signed atthis	21 day of May 2019
Tom Weiss-Sadan	(witness)
	day of2019
A.R. GUIDE IN MEDICAL LTD.	

Shany Rimon		(witness)	
Signed at	this	day of	
Tom Weiss-Sadan		(witness)	••••••
Signed at Nazareth, Israel  \$793 77 578 78 79 13 18  ***********************************		day ofJune	2019

PATENT REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 05/13/2020**